



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 72/2025**

Sanjay Natthuji Rathod (In Jail) Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
None for the appellant.

Mr. B.M.Lonare, A.P.P for Respondent nos.1 and 2/State.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATED : 12.01.2026**

1. None for the appellant.
2. The order dated 7.2.2025 shows that the appeal is admitted and record and proceedings are called. The sentence of the appellant has been suspended.
3. List the appeal before the concerned Court as per its turn.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**