



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2025

Sanjay s/o Natthuji Rathod (In jail)

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.A. Madiwale, APP for the State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 17.01.2026.

It appears that the learned Counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant has been elevated as the Judge of the Bombay High Court.

2. Issue notice to the applicant/appellant for engagement of another Counsel, returnable in four weeks.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti